

Please reply to: Bola Tobun

Competition and Markets Authority

The Cabot Email: Bola.Tobun@enfield.gov.uk

Phone: 0208 132 1588

Textphone:
Fax:
My Ref:
Your Ref:

Date: 30/12/2021

Date: 5th January 2022

25 Cabot Square

London

E14 4QZ

The London Borough of Enfield Pension Fund The Investment Consultancy and Fiduciary Management Market Investigation Order 2019

I hereby confirm on behalf The London Borough of Enfield Pension Fund, that during the period commencing 10 December 2020 and ending on 09 December 2021, The London Borough of Enfield Pension Fund has complied with Part 7 of the Investment Consultancy and Fiduciary Management Market Investigation Order 2019 in respect of the Scheme.

This compliance statement has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the Investment Consultancy and Fiduciary Management Market Investigation Order 2019.

For the period to which this Compliance statement relates, The London Borough of Enfield Pension Fund has complied in all material respects with the requirements of Part 7 of the Order and reasonably expect to continue to do so.

If you have any questions regarding this submission please contact Bola Tobun on 020 8132 1588 or alternatively e-mail us at bola.tobun@enfield.gov.uk

For and on behalf of the London Borough of Enfield Pension Fund

Name: Fay Hammond

taylanuaro

Title: Executive Director of Resources